

TechnipFMC plc: Availability of Form 8-K Current Report

July 27, 2018

LONDON & PARIS & HOUSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jul. 27, 2018-- Regulatory News:

TechnipFMC plc (the "Company") (NYSE: FTI) (PARIS: FTI) (ISIN: GB00BDSFG982) announces that, on 27 July 2018, it filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission a Current Report on Form 8-K announcing the Company's appointment of Krisztina Doroghazi, Senior Vice President, Controller and Chief Accounting Officer of the Company, as principal accounting officer for purposes of the Company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. Ms. Doroghazi, age 46, will oversee the Company's accounting matters. Maryann T. Mannen will continue in her role as Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of the Company, but will no longer serve as the Company's principal accounting officer as of 24 July 2018, the effective date of Ms. Doroghazi's appointment.

Since March 1, 2018, Ms. Doroghazi has served as the Company's Senior Vice President, Controller and Chief Accounting Officer. Prior to joining the Company, Ms. Doroghazi most recently served as the Senior Vice President of Financial Planning and Reporting of MOL Group, an integrated, international oil and gas company, a position she held from May 2015. Prior to this role, Ms. Doroghazi held various other senior management roles at MOL Group, including Regional Chief Financial Officer from October 2012 to May 2015 and Vice President of Accounting and Tax from September 2011 to September 2012, as well as Chief Financial Officer of IES S.p.A., an Italian subsidiary of MOL Group, from January 2008 to August 2011. She joined MOL Group in May 2003 as Vice President of Accounting and Tax, a position she held through December 2007. Prior to her various positions at MOL Group, Ms. Doroghazi served as Audit Manager at Ernst and Young and Arthur Andersen. Ms. Doroghazi received her bachelor's degree in economics from Budapest College for Foreign Trade and since 1998 has been a Qualified Chartered Accountant and member of the Hungarian Chamber of Auditors.

A copy of the Current Report on Form 8-K can be found on the SEC website (www.sec.gov) and on the TechnipFMC website (investors.technipfmc.com).

About TechnipFMC

TechnipFMC is a global leader in subsea, onshore/offshore, and surface projects. With our proprietary technologies and production systems, integrated expertise, and comprehensive solutions, we are transforming our clients' project economics.

We are uniquely positioned to deliver greater efficiency across project lifecycles from concept to project delivery and beyond. Through innovative technologies and improved efficiencies, our offering unlocks new possibilities for our clients in developing their oil and gas resources.

Each of our more than 37,000 employees is driven by a steady commitment to clients and a culture of purposeful innovation, challenging industry conventions, and rethinking how the best results are achieved.

To learn more about us and how we are enhancing the performance of the world's energy industry, go to TechnipFMC.com and follow us on Twitter @TechnipFMC.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180727005488/en/

Source: TechnipFMC

TechnipFMC Investor relations Matt Seinsheimer

Vice President Investor Relations

Tel: +1 281 260 3665 Email: Matt Seinsheimer

or

Phillip Lindsay

Director Investor Relations Europe

Tel: +44 203 429 3929 Email: Phillip Lindsay

or

Media relations

Christophe Belorgeot

Vice President Corporate Communications

Tel: +33 1 47 78 39 92 Email: Christophe Belorgeot

or

Delphine Nayral

Manager Public Relations Tel: +33 1 47 78 34 83 Email: <u>Delphine Nayral</u>